

MIL-P-10808F  
AMENDMENT-1  
3 December 1987

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

POUCH, HUMAN REMAINS

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-P-10808F, dated 11 September 1985, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

Add the following new paragraphs:

1.2.1 Millitary part number. The military part number shall consist of the letter M, the basic number of the specification, and the type number as follows:

M10808 - X

(I or II)

I = Center opening, vinyl coated, with one webbing loop on each side and on the four corners. Should be used with Plastic Motuary Bag.

II = Side opening, chloroprene rubber coated, with six coated nylon carrying handles, two at each end and one on each side.

Specification Number

2.1: Delete and substitute:

"2.1 Government documents.

2.1.1 Documents. The following documents form a part of this document to the extent specified herein. Unless otherwise specified, the issues of these documents shall be those listed in the issue of the Department of Defense Index of Specifications and Standards (DODISS) and supplement thereto, cited in the solicitation."

PAGE 2

2.1, under SPECIFICATIONS FEDERAL, line 1: Delete "Fasteners" and substitute "Fastener".

Add "A-A-203 - Paper, Kraft, Untreated."

AMSC N/A

Page 1 of 4

FSC 9930

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

MIL-P-10808F  
Amendment-1

PAGE 2 (cont'd)

Delete "UU-P-268 - Paper, Kraft, Wrapping."

2.1, under SPECIFICATIONS MILITARY: Delete "MIL-W-530 - Webbing, Textile, Cotton, General Purpose, Natural or in Colors."

Add "MIL-L-35078 - Loads, Unit: Preparation of Semiperishable Subsistence Items; Clothing, Personal Equipment and Equipage; General Specifications For

Add "MIL-W-44049 - Webbing, Textile and Tape, Textile, Polypropylene, General Purpose, Natural or in Colors."

PAGE 3

2.2: Delete and substitute:

"2.2 Other publications. The following documents form a part of this document to the extent specified herein. Unless otherwise specified, the issues of the documents which are DOD adopted shall be those listed in the issue of the DODISS specified in the solicitation. Unless otherwise specified, the issues of documents not listed in the DODISS shall be the issues of the nongovernment documents which are current on the date of the solicitation."

2.3: Delete and substitute:

"2.3 Order of precedence. In the event of a conflict between the text of this document and the references cited herein, the text of this document shall take precedence. Nothing in this document, however, shall supersede applicable laws and regulations unless a specific exemption has been obtained."

3.1.3, line 1, following "specified": Add "in the contract or purchase order."

PAGE 4

3.2.3.1, line 2: Delete "MIL-W-530, type III, class 4, 1-1/2 inches wide" and substitute "type III, class 2 or 4, 1-1/2 inches wide of MIL-W-44049."

PAGE 6

3.3.3.2, line 3: Delete "The" and substitute "When chloroprene (neoprene) is the coating film, a chloroprene sealant shall be used (not PVC) see 6.7. When the coat film is not chloroprene, the".

3.3.3.3.1.1, line 1, following "box-x": Add "or tack 4, point W".  
Line 2, following "box-x": Add "or tack 4, point W".

MIL-P-10808F  
Amendment-1

PAGE 7

3.3.3.3.3.b: Delete and substitute:

"b. Except for prestitching, thread breaks or two or more consecutive skipped or run-off stitches noted during inspection of the item (in-process or end item) shall be repaired by overstitching. The stitching shall start a minimum of 1 inch beyond the defective area (1/2 inch on box, box-x, and W-W stitching) and continue a minimum of 1 inch (1/2 inch on box, box-x, and W-W stitching) beyond the defective area onto the existing stitching. Loose or excessively tight stitching shall be repaired by removing the defective stitching without damaging the materials and restitching in the required manner. 1/

1/ When making the above repairs, the ends of the stitching are not required to be backstitched."

3.3.3.3.4, line 1: Add new first sentence: "Thread tension shall be maintained so that there will be no loose or excessively tight stitching."

PAGE 8

Add the following new paragraphs:

"4.1.2 Responsibility for compliance. All items must meet all requirements of sections 3 and 5. The inspection set forth in this document shall become a part of the contractor's overall inspection system or quality program. The absence of any inspection requirements in the document shall not relieve the contractor of the responsibility of assuring that all products or supplies submitted to the Government for acceptance comply with all requirements of the contract. Sampling in quality conformance does not authorize submission of known defective material, either indicated or actual, nor does it commit the Government to acceptance of defective material.

4.1.3 Responsibility for dimensional requirements. Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the contractor is responsible for assuring that all specified dimensions have been met. When dimensions cannot be examined on the end item, inspection shall be made at any point or at all points in the manufacturing process necessary to assure compliance with all dimensional requirements."

PAGE 15

5.2.1.1, line 11: Delete "type I, grade B of UU-P-268" and substitute "A-A-203".

MIL-P-10808F  
Amendment-1

5.2.1.1: Add "Shipping containers shall be arranged in unit loads in accordance with MIL-L-35078 for the type and class of load specified (see 6.2). Strapping shall be limited to nonmetallic strapping, except for type II, class F loads."

5.2.1.2, line 11: Delete "type I, grade B of UU-P-268" and substitute "A-A-203".

5.2.1.2: Add "Shipping containers shall be arranged in unit loads in accordance with MIL-L-35078 for the type and class of load specified (see 6.2). Strapping shall be limited to nonmetallic strapping, except for type II, class F loads."

PAGE 16

5.2.2.1, lines 2 and 3 from top of page: Delete "type I, grade B of UU-P-268" and substitute " A-A-203".

5.3, line 2: Delete "5.2" and substitute "5.2.2 and 5.2.3".

PAGE 17

6.2: Add "(g) Type and class of unit load required (see 5.2.1.1 and 5.2.1.2)".

Add the following new paragraph:

"6.7 Seam sealant. Good results have been achieved using 3M adhesive EC-1357 as a sealant, followed by CASCO #443 talc (Continental Air Supply Co., Ft. Worth, TX) when chloroprene (neoprene) is the coating film."

Custodians:

Army - GL  
Navy - MS  
Air Force - 34

Preparing Activity:

Army - GL  
Project No. 9930-0113

Review activities:

Army - MD  
DLA - GS